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• SECTION I  

SCOPE OF ANALYSIS  

This report by Import Analysis Directorate (IAD), Industry, 
Trade & Commerce is based on a detailed analysis of imports of nylon broad 
woven fabrics during the period Januany to December 1980. These fabrics 
are included in Statistics Canada Import Class 375-39 "Nylon broad woven 
fabrics". 

Nylon broad woven fabrics are presently being produced in Canada. 
However Statistics Canada does not provide separate data on Canadian 
production or shipments. 

SECTION II  

RECONCILIATION  

In this report, only shipments valued at $5,500 and over were 
analyzed. This resulted in coverage of 27 per cent of all reported ship-
ments during the period, and 69 per cent of the total dollar value of 
imports reported by Statistics Canada. 

There is a difference of $5,435,389 between our reported value 
of $11,885,173 and Statistics Canada original published value $17,321,000 
(rounded, actual value is $17,320,562). This difference is explained 
as follows: 

Reported Values 

Documents not available for our 
analysis 

Documents belonging to other 
commodity classes and excluded 

Documents covering individual shipments 
valued at less than $5,500; not 
included in our analysis 

TOTAL 

January.  to December 1980 Dollar Values  
Originally Published 

Analyzed by IAD  by Statistics Canada  
$ 11,885,173 	$ 17,321,000 

635,906 

1,209,702 

$ 17,321,000* 

3,589,781  

$ 17,320,562 

NOTE: 	* - Stattstics Canada's figures are subject to revision; changes 
will be reflected in the normal way, i.e. "pink sheets" which 
are located in the front sections of catalogue 65-007. 

• 



SECTION III  

ANALYSIS OF IMPORTS  

Full details of the analysis are provided in the following 
tables. 

SUMMARY - TABLE 1  

IMPORTS OF NYLON BROAD WOVEN FABRICS, BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN 

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Country 	 Quantity 	 Value 
square metres 	 kilograms 	 —3--  

United States 	 3,982,658 	 539,291 	6,923,182 

	

22,181 	 289,038  
7,212,220 

Japan 	 1,348,456 	 109,949 	1,421,531 

	

1,625 	 20,477  
1,442,008 

United Kingdom 	 777,596 	 55,016 	 660,328 

	

415 	 6,064  
666,392 

South Korea 	 871,509 	 53,632 	 491,596 

Switzerland 	 48,826 	 3,986 	 111,954 

	

2,188 	 85,472  
197,426 

Other Countries 	 2,938,590 	 220,695 	1,802,183 

	

6,649 	 73,348  
1,875,531 

GRAND TOTAL 	 11,885,173 



• 

Country of 
Origin  End Use  

United States Clothing: 

1.8 to 3.199 
3.2 to 4.399 

61.03 to 108.47 ) 
108.50 to 149.15) 64,517* 	53,943* 11,553* 	5,240* 

	

9,244 	4,193 

67 170.2 55,162* 

42,808 

Total - Clothing 2,142,716 

• 
TABLE 1 - COUNTRY OF ORIGIN - END USE  

IMPORTS OF NYLON BROAD WOVEN FABRICS  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Fabri Nominal Width (1)  
(inches) 	(cm) 	(oz per sq yd) 

45 	114.3 

55 	139.7 	3.2 to 4.399 
4.4 to 5.999 
Over 10 

60 	152.4 	1.2 to 1.799 
1.8 to 3.199 
3.2 to 4.399 
4.4 to 5.999 

c Weight 
(grams per sq metre) 
Under 40.69 
40.69 to 61.00 
61.03 to 108.47 
108.50 to 149.15 
149.19 to 203.40 
203.44 to 339.06 
Over 339.06 

108.50 to 149.15) 
149.19 to 303.40) 
Over 339.06 	) 

40.69 to 61.00 
61.03 to 108.47 
108.50 to 149.15 
149.19 to 203.40 

uantit 
sq yards) 	(sq metj---(16i) 	(kilograms) 
45,352 	37,919 	3,174 
223,953 	187,247 	19,949 
689,440 	576,441 	96,666 
183,644 	153,545 	37,975 
31,917 	26,686 	9,595 
34,859 	29,146 	16,374 
62,968 	52,648 	42,658 

	

283,189 	236,774 	28,699 	13,018 

	

393,461 	328,973 	55,630 	25,234 

	

115,587 	96,642 	24,074 	10,920 

	

11,882 	9,935 	3,844 	1,744  

Value  
(s) 

43,868 
126,884 
668,112 
170,829 
54,234 
43,472 
170,937  

1,278,336 

170,407 
402,800 
110,189 
24,448 

707,844 

Under 1.2 
1.2 to 1.799 
1.8 to 3.199 
3.2 to 4.399 
4.4 to 5.999 
6 to 10 
Over 10 

1,440 
9,049 

43,848 
17,225 
4,352 
7,427 
19,350 

45,612* 	38,136* 	17,394* 	7,890* 	58,566* 



United States Household 	54 	137.2 
(Cont'd) 	Furnishings: 

1.2 to 1.799 
1.8 to 3.199 
3.2 to 4.399 
4.4 to 5.999 

6 to 10 
Over 10 

1.8 to 3.199 
4.4 to 5.999 
6 to 10 

60 152.4 

3,777 	• 	1,713 	32,469 

Total - Household Furnishings 1,416,016 

Sails: 	45 	114.3 

60 152.4 

114.3 Footwear: 	45 

Total- Sails 

Automotive: 	54&60 	137.2&152.4 	4.4 to 5.999 	149.19 to 203.40) 
Over 10 	Over 339.06 	) 

Total - Automotive 

- 6 - 

Nominal Width(1) Fabric 	Weight 	 Quantity 	Value  
(inches) 	(cm) 	(oz per sq yd) 	(grams per sq metre) 	(sq yards) WI metres) 	(lbs) 	(kilograms) 	($) 

	

134,138* 	112,153* 	17,858* 	8,100* 	115,782* 

203.44 to 339.06 	 150,113 	125,509 	72,416 	32,848 	342,098 
Over 339.06 	 187,336 	156,632 	162,459 	73,691 	901,091  

1,358,971 

	

15,910* 	13,302* 	3,488* 	1,582* 	24,576* 

Country of 
Origin 	End Use 

40.69 to 61.00 ) 
61.03 to 108.47 ) 
108.50 to 149.15) 
149.19 to 203.40) 

61.03 to 108.47 ) 
149.19 to 203.40) 
203.44 to 339.06) 

1.2 to 1.799 
1.8 to 3.199 
6 to 10 

1.8 to 3.199 

Under 1.2 
1.2 to 1.799 • 
1.8 to 3.199 
3.2 to 4.399 
6 to 10 
Over 10 

40.69 to 61.00 ) 
61.03 to 108.47 ) 
203.44 to 339.06) 

61.03 to 108.47 

Under 40.69 	) 
40.69 to 61.00 ) 
61.03 to 108.47 ) 
108.50 to 149.15) 
203.44 to 339.09 
Over 339.06 

51,008* 	42,648* 	6,760* 	3,066* 	96,003* 

191,019 	159,711 	25,570 	11,599 	200,508 

	

1,849 	839 	11,568 

308,079 

319,443* 	267,086* 299,770* 	135,976* 	1,570,837* 

- 	 - 	 5,823 	2,641 	29,040 

1,599,877 

230,098* 	192,385* 	27,600* 	12,519* 	153,221* 



• 
Country of 
Origin  End Use  

United States Footwear 
(Cont'd) 	(Cont'd) 

• 
Total - Footwear 

Ribbon: 	25 	63.5 	Under 1.2 	 Under 40.69 	) 
1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 
1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 
Over 10 	 Over 339.06 	) 

Not Specified: 45 	114.3 Under 1.2 
1.8 to 3.199 

3.2 to 4.399 
4.4 to 5.999 

Under 40.69 	) 
61.03 to 108.47) 

108.50 to 149.15) 
149.19 to 203.40) 

54 	137.2 	Under 1.2 	 Under 40.69 	) 
4.4 to 5.999 	149.19 to 203.40) 
6 to 10 	 203.44 to 339.06) 

Over 10 	 Over 339.06 

• 
- 7 - 

Nominal W1dth(1) 	 Fabric Weight  
(inches) 	(cm) 	(oz per sq yd) 	(grams per sq metre) 

54&60  137.2& 152.4 Under 1.2 	 Under 40.69 	) 
1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 
3.2 to 4.399 	108.50 to 149.15) 
4.4 to 5.999 	149.19 to 203.40)  

luantit 	 Value 
sq yards 	sq metres 	• s 	lograms 	($)  

44,708* 	37 1 380* 	6,393* 	2,900* 	36,792* 

- 	 - 	 4,670 	2,118 	8,504 

198,517 

405,496* 	339,035* 	50,033* 	22,695* 	591,398* 

	

2,801 	1,271 	32,820 

Total - Ribbon 	 624,218 

, Curtains/ 	88 	223.5 	1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61,00 
Draperies: 	106 	269.2 	Under 1.2 	 Under 40.69 

- 	 - 	 - 	 ) 
Lining 	- 	 - 	 - 	 ) 	 447,963* 	374,542* 	64,740* 	29,366* 	280,470* 
Rainwear: 	45 to 67 114.3to 170.2 1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 	 - 	 - 	11,849* 	5,375* 	55,989* 

3.2 to 4.399 	108.50 to 149.15) 	 336,459 
4.4 to 5.999 	149.19 to 203.40) 

- 	 - 	 - 	 ) 
Umbrella 	25 	63.5 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 

85,161* 	71,203*.: 11,326* 	5,137* 	94,672* 

55,472* 	46,380* 	13,734* 	6,230* 	76,605* 

171 ,277 

31,202* 	26,088* 	2,355* 	1,068* 	25,909* 

15,525 	12,980 	12,477 	5,660 	87,142  
113,051 



Not Specified 60 	152.4 
(Cont'd) 

1.2 to 1.799 
1.8 to 3.199 

3.2 to 4.399 
4.4 to 5.999 
6 to 10 

40.69  to 61.00 ) 
61.03 to 108.47) 

108.50 to 149.15) 
149.19 to 203.40) 
203.44 to 339.06) 

1.8 to 3.199 
Over 10 
••• 

61.03 to 108.47) 
Over 339.06 	) 

67 170.2 

Total - Not Specified 

TOTAL - UNITED STATES 

Japan 	Clothing: 	45 114.3 	Under 1.2 	Under 40.69 

1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 
1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 

121.9 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 

60 	152.4 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 

	

3.2 to 4.399 	108.50 to 149.15) 

	

4.4 to 5.999 	149.19 to 203.40) 

Total - Clothing 

Not Specified - 

TOTAL - JAPAN 

1.2 to 1.799 
1.8 to 3.199 

40.69 to 61.00 ) 
61.03 to 108.47) 

25 63.5 Ribbon: 
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End Use  Nominal Width (1)  
(inches) 	(cm) 	(oz per sq yd) 

Fabric Weight 	 Quantity 	Value 
(grains per sq metre) 	(sq yards) (sq metres) 	(ibs) 	( kilograms) 	($)  

Country of 
Origin  

United States 
(Cont'd) 

93,662* 	78,311* 	11,685* 	5,300* 	88,928* 

	

32,324* 	27,026* 	12,331* 	5,593* 	72,295* 

TIFE";ffi 

	

86,416* 	72,252* 	20,336* 	9,224* 	64,947* 

8,886 	4,031 	75,840 

• 586,338 

7,212,220 

173,266 	144,868 	9,625 	4,366 	140,106 

	

202,126* 	168,998* 	27,113* 	12,298* 	161,859* 
301,965 

	

523,744 	437,902 	99,070 	44,938 	407,841 

283,319* 	236,883* 	52,633* 	23,874* 	223,460* 

933,266 

' 430,337* 	359,805* 	53,953* 	24,473* 	488,265* 

- 	- 	3,583 	1,625 	20,477 

• 1,442,008 

• t, 	• 	k 	• 



138,999* 	116,217* 	23,094* 	10,475* 	127,255* 

127,255 

666,392 

936,242* 	782,792* 	106,121* 	48,136* 	437,789* 

• 	• 
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Country of 
Origin 	End Use 	Nominal Width (1)  	 Fabric Weight 	 Quantity 	Value 

(inches) 	(cm) 	(oz per sq yd) 	(grams per sq metre) 	(sq yards) (sq metres) 	(1bs) (kilograms) 	-Ur 
United Kingdom Clothing: 	60 	152.4 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 	 167,553* 	140,091* 	31,742* 	14,398* 	188,584* 3.2 to 4.399 	108.50 to 149.15) 

67 	170.2 	1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 
1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 	 484,237* 	404,871* 	47,957* 	21,753* * 	222,764* 

. 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	 915 	415 	6,064 

Total - Clothing 	 417,412 

Household 	45 	114.3 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 
Furnishings: 	60 	152.4 	Under 1.2 	Under 40.69 	) 

1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 	 139,238* 	116,417* 	18,497* 	8,390* 	121,725* 
1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 

88 	223.5 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 
Total - Household Furnishings 	 121,725 

	

Not Specified 45 	114.3 	1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 
1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 

	

60 	152.4 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 
3.2 to 4.399 	108.50 to 149.15) 

	

88 	223.5 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 
Over 10 	 Over 339.06 	) 

Total - Not Specified 

TOTAL - UNITED KINGDOM 

South Korea 	Clothing 	60&67 152.4to 170.2 1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 

	

1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 

Household 
Furnishings 	60 	152.4 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 
Lining 	60 	152.4 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47) 

TOTAL - SOUTH KOREA 

106,108* 	88,717* 	12,116* 	5,496* 	53,807* 

491,596 



-  1 0  - 

Country of 	 . 
Origin 	End Use 	Nominal W1dth (1)  	. 	Fabric Weight 	 Quantity 	Value  

(inches) 	(cm) 	(oz per sq yd) 	(grams per sq metre) 	(sq yards) (sq metres) 	(Yin) 	(kilograms) 	($) 

Switzerland 	Clothing: 	45 	114.3 	1.2 to 1.799 	40.69 to 61.00 ) 
1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 	 48,449* 	40,508* 	6,457* 	2,929* 	86,538* 
3.2 to 4.399 	108.50 to 149.15) 

60 	152.4 	1.8 to 3.199 	61.03 to 108.47 ) 
 4.4 to 5.999 	149.19 to 203.40) 	 9,949* 	8,318* 	2,330* 	1,057* 	25,416* 

- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 588 	267 	6,695 

Total - Clothing 	 118,649 

Not Specified 	- 	 4,234 	1,921 	78,777 

TOTAL - SWITZERLAND 	 197,426 

Other Countries Clothing 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 1,917,008 	1,602,810 	293,664 	133,206 	1,085,849 

Lining 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 • 1,266,072 	1,058,563 	151,034 	68,509 	556,611 

	

Not Specified - 	- 	- 	 ..• 

	

331,560 	277,217 	41,842 	18,980 	159,723 

	

- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	14,659 	6,649 	73,348 

TOTAL - OTHER COUNTRIES 	 1,875,531 

GRAND TOTAL 	 11,885,173 

NOTES: 	- Other Countries above includes Romania, Taiwan, Poland, Philippines, France, Italy, Hong Kong, Belgium, Barbados, Czechoslovakia and India. 

(1)- The widths indicated were in most cases the actual size. However, in certain cases it was necessary to group widths that were not 
considered standard with standard sizes e.g. 40 through 46 - 45 etc. All calculations were based on the actual width. 

(2)- Confidential - Included in End Use-Not Specified. 

* - Aggregated in order to preserve confidentiality. 

- Dollar values shown are based on selling price F.O.B. plant, in Canadian dollars. 

- All figures are rounded. 

- The above notes refer to all tables included in this analysis when applicable. 

• 
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SUMMARY - TABLE 2  

IMPORTS OF NYLON BROAD WOVEN FABRIcs, By.  END  USE  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

End Use 	 Value 	 % of Total 	Value  
73T 

Clothing 	 5,135,681 	 43 

Automotive 	 1,599,877 	 13 

Household Furnishings 	 1,565,937 	 13 

Ribbon 	 1,112,483 	 9 

Lining 	 582,222 	- 	 5 

Sails 	 308,079 	 3 

Curtains/Draperies 	 249,797 	 2 

Footwear 	 198,517 	 2 

Umbrella 	 98,711 	 1 
Not Specified (Includes Rainwear 

and Lining from U.S.A.) 	 1,033,869 	 9 

TOTAL 	 11,885,173 

• 



Country of Origin  

United States 

End Use  

Clothing 

Japan 

United Kingdom 

South Korea 

Switzerland 

- 12 - 

TABLE 2 - END USE - COUNTRY OF ORIGIN  

IMPORTS OF NYLON BROAD WOVEN FABRICS  
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Quantity 	 Value  
(sq yards) (sq metres) 	(lbs) 	(kilograms) 	 ($) 

2,186,381 	1,828,035 	367,585 	166,737 	 2,099,908 

	

9,244 	4,193 	 42,808 
2,142,716 

1,182,455 	988,651 	188,441 	85,476 	 933,266 

	

)651,790 	544,962 	79,699 	36,151 	 411,348 
- - 	 915 	415 	 6,064 

417,412 

	

936,242 	782,792 	106,121 	48,136 	 437,789 

58,398 	48,826 	8,787 	3,986 	 111,954 
- - 	 588 	267 	 6,695 

118,649 
Other Countries: 
(Taiwan, Poland, Philippines, 
France, Italy, Hong Kong, 
Belgium & Czechoslovakia) 

1,917,008* 1,602,810* 293,664* 	133,205* 	 1,085,849* 

TOTAL - CLOTHING 	 5,135,681 

Automotive 	 United States 	 319,443 	267,086 	299,770 	135,976 	 1,570,837 

	

5,823 	2,641 	 29,040 
1,599,877 

TOTAL - AUTOMOTIVE 	 1,599,877 

• 	• 	 . 	. 	• 



• 
End Use  

Household Furnishings 

Country of Origin  

United States ) 
United Kingdom) 
South Korea 	) 

TOTAL - HOUSEHOLD FURNISHINGS 

United States Ribbon 

TOTAL - RIBBON 

Lining 

Japan 

Romania 	) 
Poland 
South Korea) 

United States 

TOTAL - LINING 

Sails United States 

TOTAL - SAILS 

Curtains/Draperies United States) 
Taiwan 
Poland 

TOTAL - CURTAINS/DRAPERIES 

(2 ) 

Value 
-Ur 

1,533,468* 
32,469  

1,565,937 

1,565,937 

591,398 
32,820  

624,218 

488,265 

1,112,483 

582,222* 

(2) 

582,222 

296,511 
11,568  

308,079 

308,079 

231,243* 
18,554*  

249,797 

- 249,797 

q yards 

676,735* 

uantit 
q metrjr--  (lbs 

565,818* 280,414* 
3,777 

kilograms 
127,195* 

1,713 

	

405,496 	339,035 	50,033 	22,695 
- 	 - 	2,801 	1,271 

	

430,377 	359,805 	53,953 	24,473 

1,322,180* 1,105,475* 157,454* 	71,421* 

(2) 

242,027 	202,359 	32,330 	14,665 

	

1,849 	839 

495,113* 	413,964* 	52,186* 	23,671* 

	

2,610 	1,184 



-14- 

Country of Origin  uantit 
sq yards) (sq metres 

274,806 	229,765 

lbs) 	(kilograms 

	

33,993 	15,419 

	

4,670 	2,118 
United States 

••• 

Value 

190,013 
8,504  

198,517 

198,517 

655,448 	548,020 	134,757 	61,126 

138,999 	116,217 	23,094 	10,475 

24,937* 	20,849* 	3,183* 	1,443* 

.•■• 8,222 18,125 

1,921 4,234 

End Use  

Footwear 

TOTAL - FOOTWEAR 

Umbrella 

TOTAL - UMBRELLA 

United States) 
Taiwan 
Japan 
Poland 

154,864* 	129,481* 	16,342* 	8,638* 

	

2,600* 	1,179*  
84,783 
13,928*  
98,711* 

98,711 

(2) (2) 
(2) 

Rainwear 

Not Specified 

TOTAL - NOT SPECIFIED 

GRAND TOTAL 

United States 

United States 

United Kingdom 

Switzerland 

Barbados) 
India 	) 

(2) 	(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(2) 

686,708 
113,275  
799,983 

127,255 

78,777 

27,854* 

1,033,869 

11,885,173 

• 	 • 	. 	• 
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SUMMARY - TABLE 3  

IMPORTS OF NYLON BROAD WOVEN FABRICS, BY FABRIC STATE  

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Fabric State 	 Value 

Greige 	 1,880,373 

Dyed 	 6,513,698 

Printed 	 385,763 

Not Specified 	 3,105,342 

TOTAL 	 11,885,176 

• 

• 
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TABLE 3 - FABRIC STATE  

IMPORTS OF NYLON BROAD WOVEN FABRICS  
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1980  

Country of 
Origin 	End Use 	 Fabric State 	 Quantity 	Value 

(sq yards) (sq metres) 	(lbs) 	(kilograms) 	-Ur 
United States 	Clothing 	 Greige 	 384,458 	321,445 	97,571 	44,258 	380,487 

Dyed 	 919,694 	768,956 	163,954 	74,370 	1,065,645 
Printed 	 6,132 	5,127 	1,952 	885 	18,578 
Not Specified 	831,962 	695,603 	113,352 	51,416 	678,006  

2,142,716 

Household Furnishings Greige 	 60,930 	50,944 	31,040 	14,080 	81,914 
Dyed 	 295,710 	247,243 	155,520 	70,543 	966,397 
Printed 	 81,162 	67,860 	37,000 	16,783 	219,430 
Not Specified 	65,695 	54,928 	36,437 	16,528 	148,272  

1,416,016 

Sails 	 Dyed 	 242,027 	202,359 	32,330 	14,665 	296,511 
Not Specified 	2,260 	1,890 	1,849 	839 	11,568  

308,079 

Automotive 	 Greige 	 1,532 	695 	 5,657 
Dyed 	 311,452 	260,405 	296,953 	134,698 	1,554,220 
Not Specified 	7,991 	6,681 	7,108 	3,224 	40,000  

1,599,877 

Footwear 	 Greige 	 221,348 	185,069 	27,782 	12,602 	146,151 
Dyed 	 1,111 	929 	5,692 	2,582 	14,827 
Not Specified 	47,016 	39,310 	5,189 	2,354 	37,539  

198,517 

Ribbon Fabrics 	Greige 	 233,681 	195,381 	25,209 	11,435 	323,250 

	

1,629 	739 	17,562 

Not Specified 	171,815 	143,655 	25,996 	11,792 	283,406  
624,218 

• 	 • 



• • 
Country of 
Origin  

United States 
(Cont'd) 

	

140,641 	40,504 	18,373 

	

17,173 	4,561 	2,069 

	

3,385 	1,535 

	

124,731 	12,752 	5,784 

	

15,387 	6,980 

70,834 
126,339 
136,095 

	

19,999 	9,072 

	

44,311 	20,099 

	

28,819 	13,072 

TOTAL - UNITED STATES 

Greige 	 33,748 	28,217 	4,511 	2,046 
Dyed 	 970,655 	811,565 	171,669 	77,869 
Printed 	 165,688 	138,532 	10,272 	4,659 
Not Specified 	12,364 	10,338 	1,987 	901 

Japan Clothing 

Greige 
Dyed 
Not Specified 

484,237 
8,371 

166,232 

404,871 
6,999 

138,986 

47,957 
1,025 

31,632 

21,753 
464 

14,348 

1,442,009 

222,764 
9,417 

185,231  
417,412 

TOTAL - JAPAN 

United Kingdom Clothing 

Quanti t,  
(sq yards) (sq metres) 	(lbs) 	(kilograms) 

Greige 	 227,286 	190,034 	26,833 	12,171 
Not Specified 	203,051 	169,771 	27,120 	12,302 

Dyed 	 26,409 	22,081 	3,583 	1,625 

End Use  

*Curtains/Draperies, 
Lining Fabrics, 
Rainwear, Umbrella 

Not Specified 

Ribbon Fabrics 

Not Specified  

Fabric State  

Greige 

Dyed 

Not Specified 

Greige 
Dyed 
Not Specified 

168,211 

20,540 

149,182 

84,720 
151,105 
162,773 

Value 
7$7 

142,016 

20,356 
26,684 

91,244 
56,159  

336,459 

98,881 
296,506 
190,951  
586,338 

7,212,220 

25,228 
760,737 
133,386 
13,915 

933,266 

244,343 
243,922  
488,265 

20,477 
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Country of 
Origin 	 End Use 	 Fabric State 	 Quantity 	Value 

(sq yards) (sq, metres) 	(lbs) 	(kilograms) 	-fir 
United Kingdom Household Furnishings Dyed 	 57,783 	48,312 	7,346 	3,332 	 48,782 
(Cont'd) 	 Not Specified 	81,455 	68,104 	11,151 	5,058 	 72,943  

121,725 

Not Specified 	 Greige 	 7,307 	6,109 	946 	429 	 5,927 
Dyed 	 70,837 	59,227 	12,685 	5,753 	 61,774 
Not Specified 	60,855 	50,881 	9,463 	4,292 	 59,554  

127,255 

TOTAL - UNITED KINGDOM 	 666,392 

South Korea 	Clothing 	 Dyed 	 785,504 	656,760 	88,922 	40,335 	 370,747 
Not Specified 	150,738 	126,032 	17,199 	7,801 	 67,042  

437,089 

Household Furnishings, 
Lining Fabrics 	Dyed 	 106,108 	88,717 	12,116 	5,496 	 53,807 

TOTAL - SOUTH KOREA 	 491,596 

Switzerland 	Clothing 	 Dyed 	 46,147 	38,584 	6,153 	2,791 	 76,105 
Not Specified 	12,253 	10,245 	3,222 	1,461 	 42,544  

118,649 

Not Specified 	 Greige 	) 
Dyed 	 ) 	13,251* 	11,079* 	4,234* 	1,921* 	 78,776* 
Not Specified ) 

TOTAL - SWITZERLAND 	 197,426 

Other Countries Clothing 	 Greige 	 355,630 	297,342 	58,493 	26,532 	 186,185 
Dyed 	 1,200,929 	1,004,096 	290,325 	131,691 	 704,725 
Not Specified 	444,490 	371,638 	55,429 	25,143 	 194,939  

1,085,849 

Curtains/Draperies 	Dyed 	 (2) 	(2) 	(2) 	(2) 	 (2) 
Not Specified 	(2) 	(2) 	(2) 	(2) 	 (2) 

• 	 • 	 • 
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Country of 
Origin 	 End Use 	 Fabric State 	 Quantity 	Value 

(sq yards) fsq metres) 	(lbs) 	(kilograms) 	7ff- 
Other Countries Lining Fabrics 	Dyed 	 233,941 	195,598 	27,999 	12,700 	 93,312 
(Cont'd) 	 Not Specified 	1,032,131 	862,965 	123,035 	55,809 	 463,299  

556,-É-il 

Umbrella 	 Dyed 	 48,402 	40,469 	6,882 	3,122 	 32,780 
Printed 	 10,516 	8,792 	1,259 	571 	 7,945 
Not Specified 	- 	 - 	 6,518 	2,957 	 32,623  

73,348 

Not Specified 	 Dyed 	 44,851 	37,500 	8,444 	3,830 	 39,889 
Printed 	 6,782 	5,670 	636 	288 	 6,424 
Not Specified 	279,927 	234,047 	32,762 	14,861 	 113,410  

159,723 

TOTAL - OTHER COUNTRIES 	 1,875,531 

GRAND TOTAL 	 11,885,173 

NOTE: Other Countries include: Romania, Taiwan, Poland, Philippines, France, Italy, Hong Kong, Belgium, 
Barbados, Czechoslovakia and India. 
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SECTION IV  

FOREIGN EXPORTERS TO CANADA  

Major exporters to Canada of products shown in Section III of 
this report, with total shipments of $50,000 and over are listed below. 
These values accounted for 91 per cent of the total value of $11,885,173 
as shown in Section III. 

Value of Exports  
(s,000) 

Milliken & Co. 	 New York, NY 	 1,377 
J.P. Stevens 	 New York, NY 	 645 
Collins & Aikman 	 New York, NY ) 

Albermarle, NC) 
Standard Products Export Corp. 	New Rochell, NY 	 470 
Chatham Mfg. 	 Elkin, NC 	 406 
Schneider Mills Inc. 	 New York, NY 	 388 
How & Bainbridge 	 Boston, MA 	 326 
Sea Tex Inc. 	 Seattle, WA 	 308 
Shirland Fabrics Inc. 	 New York, NY 	 296 
Burlington Inc.Div.Klopman Mills Burlington, NC) 
Burlington Ind. Fabrics 	 Rockleigh, NJ ) 	 276  
Mastercraft Corp. 	 Spindale, NC 	 209 
Tape-Ex Products Inc. 	 Lancaster, SC) 	 186 

Rochester, NY) 
Arthur Kahn Co. Inc."Capri Textiles" New York, NY 	 172 
Steelcase Inc. 	 Grand Rapids, MI 	 162 
Chromatex Inc. 	 West Hazelton, PA 	 117 
Bromont/Moller 	 Totawa, NJ 	 114 
Fairhaven Textiles 	 Haledon, NJ 	 107 
Southern Mills Inc. 	 Atlanta, GA 	 107 
Dan River Inc. 	 Burlington, NC 	 92 
Johnson Camping Inc. 	 Binghamton, NY 	 90 
L-Travistex Div.Putman Mills Corp. New York, NY 	 58 
Rapier Mills Export Corp. 	High Point, NC 	 52 
Blank Textile Inc. 	 New York, NY 	 51 

JAPAN 

Mitsui & Co. Ltd. 	 Osaka 	 482 
C. Itoh & Co. Ltd. 	 Osaka 	 342 
Gunze Sangyo Inc. 	 Osaka 	 265 
Moririn Co. Ltd. 	 Osaka 	 119 
Chori Co. Ltd. 	 Osaka 	 108 

ROMANIA  

Romano Export 	 Bucharest 	 591 

SOUTH KOREA  

Kabul Ltd. 	 Seoul 	 244 
Hyosung Corp. 	 Seoul 	 136 
Sam Kong Moolsan Co. Ltd. 	Seoul 	 59 

UNITED STATES  

594 

• 

• 
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FOREIGN EXPORTERS TO CANADA  (Cont'd) 

NORTHERN IRELAND  
Crepe Weavers Ltd. 

Value of Exports  
($,000) 

New Townards, Co. Down 	 475 

TAIWAN  

Formosa Taffeta Co. Ltd. 	 365 

UNITED KINGDOM  
Samuel Courtaulds & Co. (Overseas Ltd.) 	Essex 	 223 

HONG KONG  

Fine-Fab (Far East Ltd.) Kowloon 	 264 

POLAND  
ZPHZ Textilimpex 	 Lodz 	 207 

SWITZERLAND  

Rotofil A.G. 	 Zurich 	 101 

FRANCE  

L Duhamel Ets. 	 Harnes 	 124 

ITALY  
Radici 	 Genoa 	 96 

NOTE: The country indicated for each exporter does not necessarily mean 
that exports originated from only that country. In some instances 
plants located in other countries may be involved. 

• 
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SECTION V  

••n • 

CANADIAN AND FOREIGN TARIFFS  

CANADA  
During the period analyzed, nylon broad woven fabrics included in this 

analysis were dutiable under the following most commonly applied tariff items. 

Tariff 
Item 	 Description  

Woven fabrics, wholly or in part of 
man-made fibres or filaments or of 
glass fibres or filaments, not containing 
wool or hair, not including fabrics more 
than fifty per cent, by weight, of silk: 

56205-1 	Exceeding twelve inches in width  	20.2% 	25% 	45% 	_ 	23.2% 
and, per pound , 	 15 cts. 	40 cts. 

56208-1 	Woven fabrics, which otherwise would be 
111, classified under tariff item 56205-1, 

for use in the manufacture of clothing. 	22.5% 	22.5% 	45% 	- 	22.5% 
and, per pound 	 13 cts. 	40 cts. 	4.3cts 

	

56209-1 	Woven fabrics, which otherwise would be 
classified under tariff item 56205-1, 
for use in the manufacture of drapes, 
curtains and bedspreads,bed comforters, 
pillow shams,and bed skirts 	22.5% 	22.5% 	45% 	- 	22.5% 

and, per pound 	 13 cts. 	40 cts. 	- 	4.3 cts 

	

56220-1 	Umbrella-covering fabrics, impregnated 
or not, with or without hemmed edges, 
in lengths of not less than ten yards, 	 • 

for use in the manufacture of umbrellas 
having a rib length of not more than 
twenty-seven inches 	Free 	Free 	Free 	Free Free. 

56245-1 	Bolting cloth for sifting flour in 
flour mills  	Free 	Free 	45% 	Free Free 

56250-1 	Woven fabrics, in the web or with 
fused edges, wholly or in part of silk 
or wholly of man-made fibres of fila- 
ments, not coloured, for use in the 
manufacture of ribbons for typewriters, 
calculators and other office appliances. Free 	Free 	45% 	Free 511, 

British Most 	 General U.K. 
Prefer- Favoured 	 Prefer- & 
ential 	Nation 	General ential 	Ire- 
Tariff Tariff 	Tariff Tariff  land  
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56255-1 	Fabrics, of a class or kind not made 
in Canada, for use in the manufacture 
of screens for printing 	Free 	Free 	45% 	Free 	Free 

56705-1 	Woven fabrics, wholly or in part of 
man-made fibres or filaments, in the 
web or with fused edges, of a type 
not made in Canada, for use in the 
manufacture of sails for boats and 
ships 	Free 	Free 	25% 	Free 	Free 

Tariff items and rates of duty are subject to change, and need to be 
verified by direct reference to: 

Customs Programs Branch, Secretariat 
Department of National Revenue 
Customs and Excise 
Ottawa, Ontario 
KlA OL5 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES  

Inquiries concerning tariffs and other government trade regulations in 
foreign countries should be directed to: 

International Bureaux 
Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce 
Ottawa, Ontario 
KlA OH5 

Import Analysis Directorate 
Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce 
235 Queen Street 
Ottawa, Ontario 
KlA OH5 

July 9, 1981 

• 


